SALT LAKE
COUNTY
CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT

CONTRACT SUMMARY PAGE (INTERNAL USE)

Contract Number: 190631191

Sold To: Utah Governor's Office of Economic Devlp

Description: PAR-Interlocal-Outdoor Recreation Infrastructure Grant; State to grant SLCo $67,500 (w/ a
50/50 match requirement) to support the Pioneer Crossing - Access to the Jordan River project (see
attach. B). Term to 05/13/2019// Amd #2 extend to 11/15/2022

Revenue Amount: $0.00

Agency Name: Parks & Recreation

Start Date: 2019-05-13 End Date: 2022-11-15

SLC_CUST_REV_CONTRACTS



Contract Number: 190631191 #2

STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT # 2 to CONTRACT #190631191

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utak,
Governor’s Office of Economic Opportunity, referred to as the “State” and Salt Lake County for its Division of Parks &
Recreation, referred to as the “Contractor” for the purposes of this amendment.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period.

May 13, 2019 (original contract effective date)
May 13, 2022 (current contract termination date)
November 15, 2022 new contract termination date

2. Contract amount.

$67,500.00 (current contract amount)
N/A (amendment amount)
N/A new contract amount

add current amount to amendment amount
3. Other changes.
None.

4. Effective Date of Amendment. This amendment becomes effective upon signing by all parties on page 2 and final
execution of the amendment by the Utah Division of State Finance’s processing of the amendment.

5. Other Terms and Conditions. All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments
remain the same.

[The remainder of this page left blank intentionally]

Page 1 of 2



Contract Number; 190631191 #2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the State and Contractor sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

THE STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE COUNTY
Kimberly Kimbony Bamett.
(?Ta/m McKee Barnett 05525 0900
Name: Tgrg McKee Name:
Title: Program Manager Title:
Date: Date:
T 5117/2022 ate

Governor’s Office of Economic Opportunity

®Kamion Dallon

Name: 0 on Dalton Division Revigw

Title: )\ ANCE DIRECTOR OW -
Date:
5/17/2022 _L./'" =

Governor’s Office of Economic Opportunity W‘lalmy 4 0
c.

RECEIVED AND PROCESSED

q BY DIVISION OF FINANCE Tit] e

Name: jtah Division of Finance Approved as to form
Title: EINANCE

5/17/2022
Contract Number: 190631191 #2

State of Utah

Division of Finance

Digitally signed by David A. Johnson
‘Date: 2022.05.05 08:50:50 -06'00 !

Title: Deputy District Attorney

Page 2 of 2





